PUC Meeting Identifier

Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Commission Meeting
Total

Grand Rapids Public Utilities
Meeting Date: 12/17/2025

Vendor
Bell Lumber and Pole Company
Border States Electric

GRPU: Bill List

Vendor Name
Bell Lumber and Pole Company
Border States Electric

Busy Bees Quality Cleaning Services Incorporatec Busy Bees Quality Cleaning Service

Central McGowan

City of Grand Rapids
CliftonLarsonAllen LLP

Compass Minerals

Cooperative Response Center Incorporated
Davis Petroleum

Emergent Software LLC

Emergent Software LLC

Fastenal Company

Ferguson dba Pollardwater

FKC Screwpress

Frontier Energy Incorporated
Gopher State One Call

Grainger

Graybar Electric Company Incorporated
Hach Chemicals

Hawkins Water Treatment Group
Idexx Labroratories Inc

Innovative Office Solutions

Jamar Company

Lake States Constructions LLC
MacQueen Equipment Incorporated
McMaster Carr

Metro Sales Incorporated

MN Power

North Central Laboratories

Paul Bunyan Communications
Pitney Bowes

Public Utilities Commission

Resco

RMB Environmental Laboratories Incorporated
Safety Kleen

Sandstrom's Incorporated

Stuart C Irby Company

Temporary Vendor- Rebates
Temporary Vendor- Rebates
Temporary Vendor- Rebates
Temporary Vendor- Rebates
Temporary Vendor- Rebates
Temporary Vendor- Rebates

TNT Aggregates LLC

Total Tool

Treasure Bay Printing

Vestis

Viking Electric Supply Incorporated
WUSZ- FM

Central McGowan

City of Grand Rapids
CliftonLarsonAllen LLP

Compass Minerals

Cooperative Response Center Incorporated
Davis Petroleum

Emergent Software LLC

- None -

Fastenal Company

Ferguson Waterworks

FKC Screwpress

Frontier Energy Incorporated
Gopher State One Call

Grainger

Graybar Electric Comapny Incorporated
Hach Chemicals

Hawkins Water Treatment Group
Idexx Labroratories Inc

Innovative Office Solutions

Jamar Company

Lake States Construction LLC
MacQueen Equipment Incorporated
McMaster Carr

Metro Sales Incorporated

MN Power

North Central Laboratories

Paul Bunyan Communications
Pitney Bowes

Public Utilities Commission

Resco

RMB Environmental Laboratories Incorporatec
Safety Kleen

Sandstrom's Incorporated

Stuart C Irby Company

Heath Smith

Daniel & Theresa Hertle

Paula Nobs

Corinne Ivanca

Michael Sykes

Steve Oleheiser

TNT Aggregates LLC

Total Tool

Treasure Bay Printing

Vestis

Viking Electric Supply Incorporated
WUSZ- FM

Payment Amount
56,071.00
94,402.94

2,048.00
691.15
1,147.94
1,312.50
9,570.15
2,140.72
7,095.55
9,553.03
8,850.00
2,469.02
2,950.00
21,824.15
4,665.75
110.70
2,120.62
2,009.61
665.26
3,711.17
250.21
518.30
21,117.08
42,368.18
777.89
71.93
781.33
1,007,903.70
213.15
7,757.99
2,330.79
8,085.06
2,942.00
4,985.85
283.46
613.36
21,561.63
1,000.00
50.00
35.00
4,039.41
100.00
35.00
20,107.00
5,285.00
5,543.00
508.56
2,753.86
400.00
1,395,828.00



