Grand Rapids Public Utilities Meeting Date: 12/17/2025 GRPU: Bill List

Commission Meeting Compass Minerals Compass Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Ferguson dba Pollardwater Ferguson Materiang Ferguson dba Pollardwater Ferguson Materiang Ferguson dba Pollardwater Ferguson Materiang Gopher State One Call Commission Meeting Gopher State One Call Gopher State One Call Commission Meeting Graybar Electric Company Incorporated Frontier Energy Incorporated Graybar Electric Company Incorporated Graybar Electric Company Incorporated Graybar Electric Compass Hawkins Water Treatment Group Hawkins Water Treatment Group Hawkins Water Treatment Group Hawkins Water Treatment Group Jamar Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Lake States Constructions LIC Lake States Locoprorated MacQueen Equipment Incorporated MacQueen Equipment Incorpor	PUC Meeting Identifier	Vendor	Vendor Name	Payment Amount
Commission Meeting City of Grand Rapids (1147.94) (215.05) (Commission Meeting	Bell Lumber and Pole Company		56,071.00
Commission Meetling Commis	Commission Meeting	Border States Electric	Border States Electric	94,402.94
Commission Meetling Com	Commission Meeting	Busy Bees Quality Cleaning Services Incorporate	Busy Bees Quality Cleaning Service	2,048.00
Commission Meeting Compass Minerals Commission Meeting Davis Petroleum Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Emergent Software LLC Emergent Software LLC Emergent Software LLC - None - 8,850.00 Commission Meeting Perguson dba Pollardwater Ferguson Meeting Commission Meeting Gorpher State One Call Gopher State One Call Gommission Meeting Graybar Electric Company Incorporated Graybar Electric Company Incorporated Graybar Electric Company Incorporated Graybar Electric Commission Meeting Graybar Electric Company Incorporated Graybar Electric Commission Meeting Graybar Electric Company Incorporated MacQueen Equipment Incorporated MacQueen Equipment Incorporated MacQueen Equipment Incorporated Incorporated MacQueen Equipment Incorporated Incorporated MacQu	Commission Meeting	Central McGowan	Central McGowan	691.15
Commission Meeting Compass Minerals Cooperative Response Center Incorporated Cooperative Response Center Incorporated Davis Petroleum Davis Petroleum Davis Petroleum Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Emergent Software LLC Emergent Software LLC 9,553.03 Commission Meeting Fastenal Company Fastenal Company 2,469.02 Commission Meeting Fastenal Company Fastenal Company 2,469.02 Commission Meeting Fastenal Company FKC Screwpress FKC Screwpress FKC Screwpress FKC Screwpress FKC Screwpress Capher State One Call Gopher State One Call Hach Chemicals Hach Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Gometing Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals Hach Commission Meeting Hach Chemicals Hach Commission Meeting Hach Commission Meeting Gometing Hach Commission Meeting Hach Hach Commission Meeting Hach Hach Commission Meeting Hach Hach Commission Meeting Hach Hach Hach Hach Hach Hach Hach Hach	Commission Meeting	City of Grand Rapids	City of Grand Rapids	1,147.94
Commission Meeting Cooperative Response Center Incorporated Commission Meeting Davie Petroleum Davie Petroleum 7,095.55. Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Emergent Software LLC Emergent Software LLC 9,553.03 Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Petroleum Pattern Petroleum	Commission Meeting	CliftonLarsonAllen LLP	CliftonLarsonAllen LLP	1,312.50
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Gomera Software LLC Semergent Semergent Software LLC Semergent Software LLC Semergent Seme	Commission Meeting	Compass Minerals	Compass Minerals	9,570.15
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Fastenal Company Fastenal Company Fastenal Company Perguson dae Poliardwater Ferguson Waterworks 2,950.00 Commission Meeting Fastenal Company Ferguson Waterworks 2,950.00 Commission Meeting Forward Fastenal Company Ferguson Waterworks 2,950.00 Commission Meeting Frontier Energy Incorporated Frontier Energy Incorporated 4,665.75 Commission Meeting Graipper Gr	Commission Meeting	Cooperative Response Center Incorporated	Cooperative Response Center Incorporated	2,140.72
Commission MeetlingEmergent Software LLC- None -8,850.00Commission MeetlingFerguson dae PollardwaterFerguson Waterworks2,950.00Commission MeetlingFKC ScrewpressFKC Screwpress21,824.15Commission MeetlingFKC Screwpress1,665.75Commission MeetlingForlorite Energy IncorporatedFrontiler Energy Incorporated4,665.75Commission MeetlingGraingerGrapher State One Call110.70Commission MeetlingGraingerGraybar Electric Company Incorporated2,009.61Commission MeetlingHach Chemicals46.65.26Commission MeetlingHach Chemicals665.26Commission MeetlingInnovative Office Solutions3,711.71Commission MeetlingInnovative Office Solutions1,800.72Commission MeetlingLake States Constructions LLCLake States Constructions LLC42,368.18Commission MeetlingMacQueen Equipment Incorporated777.89Commission MeetlingMero Sales IncorporatedMacQueen Equipment Incorporated771.93Commission MeetlingMetro Sales Incorporated771.93Commission MeetlingMetro Sales Incorporated771.93Commission MeetlingNorth Central Laboratories213.15Commission MeetlingNorth Central Laboratories213.31Commission MeetlingPaul Buryan Communications7,75.79Commission MeetlingPaul Buryan Communications7,75.79Commission MeetlingState Club Commission MeetlingState Club Commission	Commission Meeting	Davis Petroleum	Davis Petroleum	7,095.55
Commission Meetling Commis	Commission Meeting	Emergent Software LLC	Emergent Software LLC	9,553.03
Commission Meetling Commis	Commission Meeting	Emergent Software LLC	- None -	8,850.00
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Gopher State One Call Gopher State One Call Grainger4,665.75 Gorniers GraingerCommission Meeting Commission Meeting Commi	Commission Meeting	Fastenal Company	Fastenal Company	2,469.02
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Gopher State One Call Gopher State One Call Grainger4,665.75 Gorniers GraingerCommission Meeting Commission Meeting Commi	Commission Meeting	Ferguson dba Pollardwater	Ferguson Waterworks	2,950.00
Commission Meeting Grainger Grainger Grainger Grainger Commission Meeting Grainger Grainger Grainger Commission Meeting Hach Chemicals Graybar Electric Company Incorporated Graybar Electric Comapny Incorporated Incorporated Incorporated Incorporated Incorporated Graybar Electric Comapny Incorporated Graybar Electric Supply Incorporated Graybar Electric Supply Incorporated Viking Electric Supply Incorporated V	Commission Meeting	FKC Screwpress	FKC Screwpress	21,824.15
Commission Meeting Crainger Grainger Grainger Graybar Electric Company Incorporated Graybar Electric Company Incorporated Commission Meeting Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach C	Commission Meeting	Frontier Energy Incorporated	Frontier Energy Incorporated	
Commission Meeting Crainger Grainger Grainger Graybar Electric Company Incorporated Graybar Electric Company Incorporated Commission Meeting Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach Chemicals Hach Chemicals (665.26 Hach C	Commission Meeting	Gopher State One Call	Gopher State One Call	110.70
Commission Meeting Commission Me	Commission Meeting	Grainger	Grainger	
Commission Meeting Commission Me	•	· ·	•	•
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commis	Commission Meeting			
Commission Meetling Commission MeetlingIdexx Labroratories IncIdexx Labroratories Inc250.21Commission Meetling Commission Meetlin	. <u> </u>	Hawkins Water Treatment Group	Hawkins Water Treatment Group	3,711.17
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Treasure Bay Printing Vestis Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Treasure Bay Printing Vestis WUSZ-FMInnovati	~	·	•	
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commis	•	Innovative Office Solutions	Innovative Office Solutions	
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commis	J			
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commis	. <u> </u>	. ,		
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commis	-			
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commis	~		·	
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commis	•		Metro Sales Incorporated	
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commis	•	·	·	
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Vestis WUSZ-FMPaul Bunyan Commission Meeting Subsises Alma Bunyan Commission Meeting Vestis Vestis Vestis Vestis Vestis Vestis Vestis Vestis<	-			
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commis	_			
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commis	-	•	•	·
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting VestisResco Aughs Environmental Laboratories Incorporated Safety Kleen Safety Kleen Safety Kleen Sadety Kleen 	•	•	•	·
Commission Meeting Commission MeetingRMB Environmental Laboratories Incorporated Safety KleenRMB Environmental Laboratories Incorporated Safety Kleen4,985.85Commission Meeting Commission Meeting <td>•</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>•</td>	•			•
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting 	. <u> </u>			·
Commission MeetingSandstrom's IncorporatedSandstrom's Incorporated613.36Commission MeetingStuart C Irby Company21,561.63Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesHeath Smith1,000.00Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesDaniel & Theresa Hertle50.00Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesPaula Nobs35.00Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesCorinne Ivanca4,039.41Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesMichael Sykes100.00Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesSteve Oleheiser35.00Commission MeetingTNT Aggregates LLCTNT Aggregates LLC20,107.00Commission MeetingTotal ToolTotal Tool5,285.00Commission MeetingTreasure Bay Printing5,543.00Commission MeetingVestisVestis508.56Commission MeetingViking Electric Supply IncorporatedViking Electric Supply Incorporated2,753.86Commission MeetingWUSZ- FMWUSZ- FM400.00	-	•	·	
Commission MeetingStuart C Irby CompanyStuart C Irby Company21,561.63Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesHeath Smith1,000.00Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesDaniel & Theresa Hertle50.00Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesPaula Nobs35.00Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesCorinne Ivanca4,039.41Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesMichael Sykes100.00Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesSteve Oleheiser35.00Commission MeetingTNT Aggregates LLCTNT Aggregates LLC20,107.00Commission MeetingTotal ToolTotal Tool5,285.00Commission MeetingTreasure Bay Printing5,543.00Commission MeetingVestisVestis508.56Commission MeetingViking Electric Supply IncorporatedViking Electric Supply Incorporated2,753.86Commission MeetingWUSZ- FMWUSZ- FM400.00	~	•	•	
Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesHeath Smith1,000.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesDaniel & Theresa Hertle50.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesPaula Nobs35.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesCorinne Ivanca4,039.41Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesMichael Sykes100.00Commission MeetingTomporary Vendor- RebatesSteve Oleheiser35.00Commission MeetingTNT Aggregates LLCTNT Aggregates LLC20,107.00Commission MeetingTreasure Bay Printing5,285.00Commission MeetingTreasure Bay Printing5,543.00Commission MeetingVestisVestis508.56Commission MeetingViking Electric Supply IncorporatedViking Electric Supply Incorporated2,753.86Commission MeetingWUSZ- FMWUSZ- FM400.00	•	•	•	
Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesDaniel & Theresa Hertle50.00Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesPaula Nobs35.00Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesCorinne Ivanca4,039.41Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesMichael Sykes100.00Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesSteve Oleheiser35.00Commission MeetingTNT Aggregates LLCTNT Aggregates LLC20,107.00Commission MeetingTotal ToolTotal Tool5,285.00Commission MeetingTreasure Bay Printing5,543.00Commission MeetingVestisVestis508.56Commission MeetingViking Electric Supply IncorporatedViking Electric Supply Incorporated2,753.86Commission MeetingWUSZ- FMWUSZ- FM400.00	J			
Commission Meeting Commission Me	. <u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesCorinne Ivanca4,039.41Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesMichael Sykes100.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesSteve Oleheiser35.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTNT Aggregates LLC20,107.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTreasure Bay Printing5,285.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingVestisVestisCommission Meeting Commission MeetingViking Electric Supply IncorporatedViking Electric Supply Incorporated2,753.86Commission Meeting Commission MeetingWUSZ- FMWUSZ- FM400.00	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesMichael Sykes100.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesSteve Oleheiser35.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTNT Aggregates LLC20,107.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTreasure Bay Printing5,285.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTreasure Bay Printing5,543.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingVestisVestisCommission Meeting Commission MeetingViking Electric Supply IncorporatedViking Electric Supply Incorporated2,753.86Commission MeetingWUSZ- FMWUSZ- FM400.00	~	• •		
Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTemporary Vendor- RebatesSteve Oleheiser35.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTNT Aggregates LLC20,107.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTotal ToolTotal Tool5,285.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTreasure Bay Printing5,543.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingVestisVestis508.56Commission Meeting Commission MeetingViking Electric Supply IncorporatedViking Electric Supply Incorporated2,753.86Commission MeetingWUSZ- FMWUSZ- FM400.00	•			
Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTNT Aggregates LLCTNT Aggregates LLC20,107.00Commission MeetingTotal ToolTotal Tool5,285.00Commission MeetingTreasure Bay PrintingTreasure Bay Printing5,543.00Commission MeetingVestisVestis508.56Commission MeetingViking Electric Supply IncorporatedViking Electric Supply Incorporated2,753.86Commission MeetingWUSZ- FMWUSZ- FM400.00			•	
Commission MeetingTotal ToolTotal Tool5,285.00Commission MeetingTreasure Bay PrintingTreasure Bay Printing5,543.00Commission MeetingVestisVestis508.56Commission MeetingViking Electric Supply IncorporatedViking Electric Supply Incorporated2,753.86Commission MeetingWUSZ- FMWUSZ- FM400.00				
Commission Meeting Commission MeetingTreasure Bay PrintingTreasure Bay Printing5,543.00Commission Meeting Commission MeetingVestisVestis508.56Commission Meeting Commission MeetingViking Electric Supply Incorporated WUSZ- FMViking Electric Supply Incorporated WUSZ- FM2,753.86	-			
Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission Meeting Commission MeetingVestisVestis508.56Commission Meeting Commission MeetingViking Electric Supply Incorporated WUSZ-FMViking Electric Supply Incorporated WUSZ-FM2,753.86	_			
Commission Meeting Viking Electric Supply Incorporated Viking Electric Supply Incorporated 2,753.86 Commission Meeting WUSZ-FM WUSZ-FM 400.00	· ·			
Commission Meeting WUSZ- FM WUSZ- FM 400.00	•			
	-	, .	9 11 7 1	•
	Total			